

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201
Oakland. California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 11-0586, Version: 1

Subject:West Oakland Public Art Services Agreement

From: Office Of Economic And Neighborhood Investment

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into Professional Services Agreements With Artists To Be Named By The Public Art Advisory Committee For Public Art Design, Fabrication And Installation Services For The New West Oakland Teen Center Public Art Project And The Cesar Chavez Park Improvement And Expansion Public Art Project In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$135,000) In Proposition 84 Grant Public Art Funds, Without Returning To City Council